CONDOR PIT-STOP / TRAILER-STOP TRAILER ADAPTOR KIT INSTRUCTION MANUAL

STQOP! WARNING: READ THIS FIR

ST
First Read and Understand the Instruction manual and product labels for important safety, set-up and troubleshooting information If you have problems sctting up or using
the Condor Pit-Stop. contact customer service @ 1-630-497-1962 or contact us via c-mail @ www.condor-lift.com,_Condorw Pit-Stop is not intended for use by children.

Assembly Instructions: Remove all parts from shipping box. Check the parts below to make sure you have all the parts needed to assemble your Condorw Pit-Stop

before beginning. In the unlikely event that you find a part damaged or missing, please call customer service @ #815-754-5418.

ry a pa

MILILAAITITV DADT MECOADIDTIAMAAMNL
WWUANIIIT FARI DCOVURNIFIIVUN
1 Trailer Bracket
2 Socket Shoulder Screw-3/8x3/8 Thread-5/16-18

2 Large Washer (Fender Washer 5/16 x 1.25)
2 Flat Head Socket Cap Screw 82i 5/16-18 X 2-1/2
2 Lock Nut 5/16-18

R 1 Spade Head w/shoulder thumb Screw (5/16-18 x 1.0)

User Instructions:
/‘

Step1: Attach parts K to the Condor Pit-Stop/Trailer-Stop cross bracket as
shown. (Torque parts K to 18 ft-lbs)

Step2: Attach part J to mounting platform first. Allow a minimum of 10.0" of

anana an tha mainntina aiirfana fram tha rantar Af tha trailar hrankat |44 tha
Spalc Ul Uic miduiiuiy suiniauc inuiii uic UCIitci Ui Ui uainci UidURTL U W uic

locked end of the Condor Pit-Stop/Trailer-Stop. The Condor unit should

passed throug
sure that part

Q

e mounting platform, secure it with parfs O and Q. Make
and Q are secured as shown. Torque Q to 18-24 ft-Ibs.

7]
(@]

Step4: As shown, place Condor unit into Trailer bracket by inserting parts K
intA nart | kavway Onea nardte W haua antarad tha kavwayu af nark K alida
HiWV paity NTy vway. WIILTC paito 1\ 11ave TIHIICITU UIT NnTyvway vl pait iy, oiuc
the Condor unit forward and in the direction of the keyway path. Unit must
slide in smoothly. If unit does not slide easily, use included washers under
parts K to increase clearance to compensate for floor flatness. Once unit is

locked into part J, proceed to use part R to secure and lock unit in place.



